
The Campaign for Literacy Giving Societies Donor List

Fiscal Year 2017 (July 1, 2016 to June 30, 2017)

Anonymous
Anthony & Mary Ann Aellen
Ric & Ann Adams
Thomas Blair
Catherine Cox & Charles Murray
George Delaplaine
Denise & Frank Dertzbaugh
Sandra Doggett & J.M. Travillian
Laurie Fisher & Brian Hundertmark
Caroline & Joel Gaver
Richard & Paula Haney

Fiscal Year 2018 (July 1, 2017 to June 30, 2018)

Anonymous 
Anthony & Mary Ann Aellen
Ric & Ann Adams
Holly & John Bohman
Elizabeth Brady
Stacey Collins
Catherine Cox & Charles Murray
Linda Crough
George Delaplaine
Sandra Doggett & J.M. Travillian 
Laurie Fisher & Brian Hundertmark

Caroline Gaver Giving Society (Individuals)

Caroline Gaver, President Emeritus of the Literacy Council, has served our students and tutors in many capacities for nearly 45 years. The Caroline Gaver 
Giving Society recognizes individuals who have given $500 or more in a single fiscal year.

Dolly Engle Giving Society (Businesses)

Dolly Engle, along with others from Church Women United, officially founded Frederick County Laubach Literacy in 1963 — later to become the 
Literacy Council of Frederick County — to teach adults how to read using the Laubach method. The Dolly Engle Giving Society recognizes businesses 
that have given $500 or more in a single fiscal year. 

Fiscal Year 2017 (July 1, 2016 to June 30, 2017)

Better World Books, Inc.
Curious Iguana
Frederick County Bank

Fiscal Year 2018 (July 1, 2017 to June 30, 2018)

Frederick County Bank
Leidos Biomedical Research, Inc.

Kay Mackley Giving Society (Foundations & Organizations)

Kay Mackley, along with others from Church Women United, officially founded Frederick County Laubach Literacy in 1963 — later to become the 
Literacy Council of Frederick County — to teach adults how to read using the Laubach method. The Kay Mackley Giving Society recognizes foundations 
and organizations that have given $1,000 or more in a single fiscal year.

Fiscal Year 2017 (July 1, 2016 to June 30, 2017)

Foundations: 
Ausherman Family Foundation 
Delaplaine Foundation, Inc.
The Helen J. Serini Foundation
The Nora Roberts Foundation
Yelp Foundation

Fiscal Year 2018 (July 1, 2017 to June 30, 2018)

Foundations: 
Delaplaine Foundation, Inc.
The Community Foundation 
     of Frederick County
The Helen J. Serini Foundation
The Nora Roberts Foundation
William E. Cross Foundation, Inc.

Kathy Frawley
Caroline & Joel Gaver 
James & Carole Grissom
Richard & Paula Haney
Carmen Hernandez & Manuel Casiano 
Louise Lynch
Lisa & Eric Myers
Stacy & Scott Najaka
Chad Bieber & Heidi Pierce
Theresa Rundle 
Honorable John & Donna Tisdale

Louise Lynch
Lisa & Eric Myers
Chad Bieber & Heidi Pierce
Honorable John & Donna Tisdale
Wanet Tyson

Leidos Biomedical Research, Inc.
Shockley Honda, Inc.
The Frederick News-Post

Shockley Honda, Inc.
The Frederick News-Post

Organizations: 
Frederick County Government
Frederick County Public Libraries
Rotary Club of Carroll Creek
Rotary Club of Frederick
United Way of Frederick County
Women’s Giving Circle

Organizations: 
Frederick County Government
Frederick County Public Libraries
Mid-Atlantic Hispanic 
     Chamber of Commerce
Rotary Club of Carroll Creek
United Way of Frederick County
Women’s Giving Circle

Leadership Giving Society

The Leadership Giving Society recognizes individuals, businesses, foundations, and organizations who have supported the Literacy Council through 
financial gifts over many years. Those who have given $5,000 or more over their lifetimes are members of the Leadership Giving Society.

Businesses:
Frederick County Bank
Leidos Biomedical Research, Inc.

Individuals:
Anonymous
Catherine Cox & Charles Murray
Sandra Doggett & J.M. Travillian
Honorable John & Donna Tisdale

Foundations:
Ausherman Family Foundation
Delaplaine Foundation, Inc.
Dollar General Literacy 
     Foundation, Inc.
Randall Charitable Trust
Sam’s Club Foundation
State Farm Companies Foundation
The Community Foundation
     of Frederick County 
The Helen J. Serini Foundation

The Nora Roberts Foundation  
William E. Cross Foundation, Inc.
Yelp Foundation 

Organizations:
Better World Books, Inc.
Frederick County Government
Frederick County Public Libraries
Rotary Club of Carroll Creek
Rotary Club of Frederick
Women’s Giving Circle



Recognition Giving Society

The Recognition Giving Society recognizes individuals, businesses, foundations, and organizations who have supported the Literacy Council through 
financial gifts over many years. Those who have given $500 or more over their lifetimes are members of the Recognition Giving Society.

Individuals:
Ric & Ann Adams
Anthony & Mary Ann Aellen
Sue Basford
Harold Beall
Tracey Beidleman
Brenda Benna
Phil Berkheimer
Chad Bieber & Heidi Pierce
Thomas Blair
Holly & John Bohman
Elizabeth Brady
Judith & John Brennan
Alice Brouillet
Kate Bufter
Stacey Collins
Debra & Warren Corbitt
Linda Crough
George Delaplaine
Denise & Frank Dertzbaugh
Laurie Fisher & Brian Hundertmark
Kathy Frawley
Caroline & Joel Gaver

Michael & Lisa Gaver
G. Geiger
Audrey Glass
James & Carole Grissom
Richard & Paula Haney
Patricia Hart
Georgia Helthall
Ellen Hendrickson
Carmen Hernandez & Manuel Casiano
Jean Joyce
Samuel Keiter
Bruce Kenworthy
Beth & Daniel Lowe
Louise Lynch
Sarah Matthews
Patti Murphy
Lisa & Eric Myers
Scott & Stacy Najaka
Susan Noffsinger
Maurice O’Leary 
Angela Phillips 
Freida Pryor

Legacy Giving Society

The Legacy Giving Society recognizes individuals whose commitment to help promote the cause of literacy in Frederick County is reflected in their 
decision to include a planned gift to the Literacy Council in their estate.

Richard & Paula Haney 
Louise Leonard (in memoriam)

Alice Brouillet
Caroline & Joel Gaver

Plamondon Enterprises, Inc.
PNC Bank
Proffitt & Associates
Severn, O’Connor & Kresslein, P.A.
Shockley Honda, Inc.
State Farm Companies
The Frederick News-Post 
Woodsboro Bank

Foundations:
Staples Foundation for Learning, Inc. 
Walmart Foundation
Wish You Well Foundation

Organizations:
Cocktails for a Cause 
Maryland Library Association
Mid-Atlantic Hispanic 
     Chamber of Commerce
St. Mary’s Chapter, 
     All Saints Episcopal Church
United Way of Frederick County

Mary Jo Richmond
Theresa Rundle
Barry Salisbury 
Stanley Schweinfurth
Bruce Seligmann
Wanet Tyson
Doris Vierbuchen
Ben Vivari
Andy & Deborah Zarick

Businesses:
Amazon
Bechtel Community
Blackbird Art & Design
Comcast Cable Television
Curious Iguana
Earth Beautiful, Inc. & Pryor’s Nursery
F. A. Bartlett Tree Expert Co.
Fountain Rock Management Corp.
Frederick Regional Health System
Grove PR, LLC
Lawyer’s Signature Settlements, LLC

Joyce Routzahn (in memoriam)
Kathleen Talbert (in memoriam)


